Their responsibility includes determining that the pro forma financial effects have been
properly compiled on the basis stated, and that the pro forma adjustments are appropriate
for purposes of the pro forma financial information disclosed pursuant to the Companies
Regulations and JSE Listings Requirements. The Independent Reporting Accountant’s
assurance report in respect thereof is contained in Annexure 20 to this Distell Circular.

15.10.3 Because of their nature, the pro forma financial effects may not give a fair presentation of
a Distell Shareholder and/or Scheme Participant’s financial position and performance after
the Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme have been implemented.

Table 1: All cash option (being the acceptance (or deemed acceptance) of the Capevin Offer
with consequent receipt of the Capevin Cash Consideration and the election (or deemed
election) of the Newco Cash Only Option)

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

  Distell Before
Newco Cash
Only Option

Capevin Cash
Consideration

Newco Cash
Only Option
and Capevin

Cash
Consideration % Change

  1 3.2, 4.2.1 3.2, 4.3.1

Earnings per ordinary share
(cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 594.0 54.0 648.0 –26%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 594.0 54.0 648.0 –26%

– headline basis 769.6 594.0 54.0 648.0 –16%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 594.0 54.0 648.0 –16%

Net asset value per share (cents) 5,865.9 16,500.0 1,500.0 18,000.0 >100%

Net tangible asset value per
share (cents) 4,932.4 16,500.0 1,500.0 18,000.0 >100%

Per share performance:

Issued number of ordinary
shares (‘000) 223,102.4 – – –

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 – – –

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for diluted
earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 – – –

56

Table 2: All equity option (being the rejection of the Capevin Offer with consequent receipt
of the Capevin Ordinary Shares and the election of the Newco Share Only Option)

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

  Distell Before
Newco Share
Only Option

Capevin
Ordinary

Shares

Newco Share
Only Option
and Capevin

Ordinary
Shares % Change

  1 3.3.1, 4.4 3.3.2, 4.5

Earnings per ordinary share
(cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 (247.0) (294.9) (541.9) >-100%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 (247.0) (294.9) (541.9) >-100%

– headline basis 769.6 (297.0) (45.5) (342.5) >-100%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 (297.0) (45.5) (342.5) >-100%

Net asset value per share (cents) 5,865.9 11,221.0 1,320.8 12,541.8 >100%

Net tangible asset value per
share (cents) 4,932.4 2,043.0 889.2 2,932.2 –41%

Per share performance:

Issued number of ordinary
shares (‘000) 223,102.4 401,438.3 222,756.7

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 401,438.3 222,756.7

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for diluted
earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 401,438.3 222,756.7

Table 3: Rejection of the Capevin Offer (with consequent receipt of the Capevin Ordinary
Shares) and the election of Newco Cash Only Option

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

  Distell Before
Newco Cash
Only Option

Capevin
Ordinary

Shares

Newco Cash
Only Option
and Capevin

Ordinary
Shares % Change

  1 3.2, 4.2.1 3.3.2, 4.5

Earnings per ordinary share
(cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 594.0 (294.9) 299.1 –66%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 594.0 (294.9) 299.1 –66%

– headline basis 769.6 594.0 (45.5) 548.5 –29%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 594.0 (45.5) 548.5 –28%

Net asset value per share (cents) 5,865.9 16,500.0 1,320.8 17,820.8 >100%

Net tangible asset value per
share (cents) 4,932.4 16,500.0 889.2 17,389.2 >100%

Per share performance:

Issued number of ordinary
shares (‘000) 223,102.4 – 222,756.7

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 – 222,756.7

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for diluted
earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 – 222,756.7

57

Table 4: Acceptance of the Capevin Offer (with consequent receipt of the Capevin Cash
Consideration) and the election of the Newco Share Only Option

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

  Distell Before
Newco Share
Only Option

Capevin Cash
Consideration

Newco Share
Only Option
and Capevin

Cash
Consideration % Change

  1 3.3.1, 4.4 3.2, 4.3.1

Earnings per ordinary share
(cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 (247.0) 54.0 (193.0) >-100%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 (247.0) 54.0 (193.0) >-100%

– headline basis 769.6 (297.0) 54.0 (243.0) >-100%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 (297.0) 54.0 (243.0) >-100%

Net asset value per share (cents) 5,865.9 11,221.0 1,500.0 12,721.0 >100%

Net tangible asset value per
share (cents) 4,932.4 2,043.0 1,500.0 3,543.0 –28%

Per share performance:

Issued number of ordinary
shares (‘000) 223,102.4 401,438.3 –

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 401,438.3 –

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for diluted
earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 401,438.3 –

Table 5: Rejection of the Capevin Offer (with consequent receipt of the Capevin Ordinary
Shares) and the election of the Newco Fixed Ratio Option

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

   Newco Fixed Ratio Option

Distell
Before

Newco Cash
Only Option

(42%)

Newco Share
Only Option

(58%)

Capevin
Ordinary

Shares

Newco Fixed
Ratio Option
and Capevin

Ordinary
Shares % Change

  1 3.2, 4.2.2 3.3.1, 4.4 3.3.2, 4.5

Earnings per ordinary
share (cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 249.5 (143.3) (294.9) (188.7) >-100%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 249.5 (143.3) (294.9) (188.7) >-100%

– headline basis 769.6 249.5 (172.3) (45.5) 31.8 –96%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 249.5 (172.3) (45.5) 31.8 –96%

Net asset value per share
(cents) 5,865.9 6,930.0 6,508.2 1,320.8 14,759.0 >100%

Net tangible asset value
per share (cents) 4,932.4 6,930.0 1,184.9 889.2 9,004.2 83%

Per share performance:

Issued number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 223,102.4 – 401,438.3 222,756.7

Weighted average number
of ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 – 401,438.3 222,756.7

Weighted average number
of ordinary shares for
diluted earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 – 401,438.3 222,756.7

58

Table 6: Acceptance of the Capevin Offer (with consequent receipt of the Capevin Cash
Consideration) and the election of the Newco Fixed Ratio Option

Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme2

Newco Fixed Ratio Option

Distell
Before

Newco Cash
Only Option

(42%)

Newco Share
Only Option

(58%)

Capevin
Cash

Consider-
ation

Newco Fixed
Ratio Option
and Capevin

Cash
Consider-

ation % Change
  1 3.2, 4.2.2 3.3.1, 4.4 3.2, 4.3.1

Earnings per ordinary
share (cents)

– basic earnings basis 880.6 249.5 (143.3) 54.0 160.2 –82%

– diluted earnings basis 877.8 249.5 (143.3) 54.0 160.2 –82%

– headline basis 769.6 249.5 (172.3) 54.0 131.2 –83%

– diluted headline basis 767.1 249.5 (172.3) 54.0 131.2 –83%

Net asset value per share
(cents) 5,865.9 6,930.0 6,508.2 1,500.0 14,938.2 >100%

Net tangible asset value
per share (cents) 4,932.4 6,930.0 1,184.9 1,500.0 9,614.9 95%

Per share performance:

Issued number of
ordinary shares (‘000) 223,102.4 – 401,438.3 –

Weighted average number
of ordinary shares (‘000) 219,840.5 – 401,438.3 –

Weighted average number
of ordinary shares for
diluted earnings (‘000) 220,543.0 – 401,438.3 –

Notes to the pro forma financial effects on Distell Shareholder/s and/or Scheme Participants

1. Based on the published audited results of Distell for the year ended 30 June 2021.

2. The “Pro forma after Pre-Scheme Transactions and the Scheme” reflects the effects of the Pre-Scheme Transactions
and the Scheme on a Distell Shareholder/s and/or Scheme Participants and excludes the impact of the Newco